



Allergen and Sensitizing Agent Statement

Product: 100% Coconut Oil

Product Code:

Description of Food Ingredient	Present	Not Present	Comments
ALLERGEN			
Milk or Milk Derived Products (cow's milk, lactose with protein, etc.)		X	
Egg or Egg Products		X	
Soybeans or Soybean Products (TVP, Soy Flours, etc.)		X	
Wheat or Wheat Products (Flour, Starches, etc.)		X	
Crustacean (Shrimp, Crab, Prawn, Lobster, etc.)		X	
Fish (Cod, Anchovy, etc.)		X	
Peanut or Peanut Products (Nuts, Flour, Protein, etc.)		X	
Tree Nuts (almond, Brazil nut, cashew, chestnut, hazelnut (filbert), pine nuts (pinyon, pinon), pistachio, pecan, macadamia, walnut)		X	Coconut oil is highly refined, bleached and deodorized
Sesame (Sesame Paste, Sesame Seed, Sesame Oil)		X	
SENSITIZING AGENTS*			
Sulfites (>10 ppm)		X	
Monosodium Glutamate (excluding naturally occurring MSG)		X	
Hydrolyzed Proteins (Vegetable / Animal)		X	
Gluten (>20ppm)		X	
Autolyzed Yeast/Yeast Extracts		X	
Seeds or Seed Products (Poppy Seed, Mustard Seed, Celery Seed)		X	

**Sensitizing agents are not intentionally added. The evaluation of sensitizing agents is based on formula only.*

Global Regulatory Compliance and Food Protection

Date Reviewed: February 23, 2024